

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 27441 OF 2025  
IN  
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 27271 OF 2025

Signify Holding B V

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Kalpesh Bhomaram Prajapati

...Defendant

Adv. Shwetaashree Majumdar a/w Bimal Rajasekhar, Aishwarya Ambardekar,  
Vanshika Jain and Santosh K. for Petitioner.  
Mr. Deepak Bhalerao, Second Assistant to Court Receiver, present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of applicant/plaintiff, stand over to next week, to enable the learned counsel for the applicant/plaintiff to give notice of the present Interim Application and the fact that the applicant shall be moving this Court for urgent ad-interim relief to the defendant.

2. Stand over to 3<sup>rd</sup> October 2025 (HOB).

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)