

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 27441 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 27271
OF 2025

Signify Holding B V

....PETITIONER

V/S

Kalpesh Bhomaram Prajapati

....RESPONDENT

Adv. Prithvi Singh a/w Aishwarya Ambardekar i/by Bimal

Rajasekhar for Plaintiff.

Mentioned out of turn.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 10th October, 2025

P.C. :

Stand over to 04/11/2025. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue
till the next date.

(ASSOCIATE)