

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 27441 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 4 OF 2026
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTER NO. 66
OF 2025

Signify Holding B V

...Plaintiff

Versus

Kalpesh Bhomaram Prajapati

...Defendant

Ms. Janhvi Chadha, i/b, Adv. Bimal Rajasekhar, for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Prashant Trivedi, i/b, Ms. Khushboo Jain, for the Defendant

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : February 05 , 2026

P. C. :

1. Affidavit in reply to Interim Application (L) No. 27441 of 2025 and Contempt Petition No. 66 of 2025 is tendered and taken on record. A copy of the reply is handed over to learned Counsel for the Plaintiff in Court today. Rejoinder if any, to be filed within a period of two weeks.
2. Stand over to **5th March, 2026.**
3. Statement made earlier to continue till next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]