

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1029 OF 2026

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 4 OF 2026

Signify Holding B VPETITIONER

V/S

Kalpesh Bhomaram PrajapatiRESPONDENT

Ms. Janhvi Chadha, i/b, Adv. Bimal Rajasekhar, for the
Plaintiff.

(Mentioned out of turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 5th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 01/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)