

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1029 OF 2026
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.4 OF 2026

Signify Holding B.V.

...Applicant/
Plaintiff

Versus

Kalpesh Bhomaram Prajapati & Anr.

...Defendants

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.66 OF 2025
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1029 OF 2026

*Ms. Diva Arora a/w Ms. Janhvi Chadha, Ms. Devyani Nath, Ms. Aishwarya,
and Ms. Saumya Pandey i/b Mr. Bimal Rajasekhar for the
Applicant/Plaintiff*

Mr. Prashant Trivedi i/b Ms. Khusboo Jain for the Defendants

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : APRIL 20, 2026

P. C. :

1. The Application will have to be heard finally. Due to paucity of time, this Court is unable to take up the matter for hearing.
2. Time to file affidavit-in-rejoinder is extended by a period of three weeks.
3. Stand over to **11th June 2026** under the caption 'For Hearing'.
4. The statement made earlier to continue till next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]